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PRECISION BRAND Color Coded Shim is made from high quality plastic materials  

Great for all your plastic shim requirements  

Used for gaskets, special parts and various manufacturing applications  

Easy to cut  

Resists oil  

Minimal compression during use  

Thickness tolerances to industry standards  

Consistent performance  

Non-conductive to electricity with the exception of 77-644-105 (Due to Aluminium 

additive in coloring)  

Thickness indicated by shim color  

Eliminates need for micrometer, saves time and reduces error 

 

Inch Plastic Sheets 5” x 20” 
 

Code Thickness 

Inch 

Thickness 

Metric 

Colour Material Pack Qty Included in Assortment Pack Weight 

Kilos 

77-644-105 0.0005 0.013 Silver Polyester 1 Yes 0.001 

77-644-110 0.001 0.025 Amber Polyester 1 Yes 0.002 

77-644-115 0.0015 0.038 Purple Polyester 1 Yes 0.003 

77-644-120 0.002 0.051 Red Polyester 1 Yes 0.005 

77-644-125 0.003 0.076 Green Polyester 1 Yes 0.007 

77-644-130 0.004 0.102 Tan Polyester 1 Yes 0.009 

77-644-135 0.005 0.127 Blue Polyester 1 Yes 0.011 

77-644-140 0.0075 0.191 Matte Vinyl 1 Yes 0.017 

77-644-145 0.010 0.254 Brown Vinyl 1 Yes 0.023 

77-644-150 0.0125 0.318 Black Vinyl 1 Yes 0.029 

77-644-155 0.015 0.381 Pink Vinyl 1 Yes 0.034 

77-644-160 0.020 0.508 Yellow Vinyl 1 Yes 0.045 

77-644-165 0.025 0.635 White Vinyl 1 Yes 0.057 

77-644-170 0.030 0.762 Coral Vinyl 1 Yes 0.068 

77-644-175 0.040 1.016 Clear Vinyl 1  0.087 

77-644-180 0.050 1.270 Clear Vinyl 1  0.109 

77-644-185 0.060 1.524 Clear Vinyl 1  0.131 
 

Packed Weight and Dimensions 
 

Code Thickness 

Inch 

Weight 

Kilos 

W mm H mm L mm 

77-644-105 0.0005 0.001 25 25 135 

77-644-110 0.001 0.002 25 25 135 

77-644-115 0.0015 0.003 25 25 135 

77-644-120 0.002 0.005 25 25 135 

77-644-125 0.003 0.007 25 25 135 

77-644-130 0.004 0.009 25 25 135 

77-644-135 0.005 0.011 25 25 135 

77-644-140 0.0075 0.017 25 25 135 

77-644-145 0.010 0.023 155 2 525 

77-644-150 0.0125 0.029 155 3 525 

77-644-155 0.015 0.034 155 3 525 

77-644-160 0.020 0.045 155 3 525 

77-644-165 0.025 0.057 155 4 525 

77-644-170 0.030 0.068 155 4 525 

77-644-175 0.040 0.087 155 4 525 

77-644-180 0.050 0.109 155 4 525 

77-644-185 0.060 0.131 155 5 525 
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Plastic Shim Assortment Pack 
 

Code Range Pack Qty Weight Kilos 

77-644-905 0.0005” – 0.030” 14 0.361 
 

Packed Weight and Dimensions 
 

Code Weight Kilos W mm H mm L mm 

77-644-905 0.361 155 7 525 

 

Typical Properties 
 
Code Thickness 

Inch 

Tensile 

Strength 

PSI 

Ultimate 

Elongation 

Folding 

Endurance 

MIT /Cycles 

Tear 

Strength 

Elmendorf 

Moisture 

Absorption 

Thickness 

Tolerance 

Compression 

At 

5,000 PSI 

77-644-105 0.0005 30,000 90% 100,000 20 gm 0.08% ± 5% 1.0% 

77-644-110 0.001 30,000 90% 100,000 20 gm 0.08% ± 5% 1.0% 

77-644-115 0.0015 30,000 90% 100,000 20 gm 0.08% ± 5% 1.0% 

77-644-120 0.002 30,000 90% 100,000 20 gm 0.08% ± 5% 1.0% 

77-644-125 0.003 30,000 90% 100,000 20 gm 0.08% ± 5% 1.0% 

77-644-130 0.004 30,000 90% 100,000 20 gm 0.08% ± 5% 1.0% 

77-644-135 0.005 30,000 90% 100,000 20 gm 0.08% ± 5% 1.0% 

77-644-140 0.0075 6.600 180% 37,000 - 0.15% ± 5% 0.7% 

77-644-145 0.010 6.600 180% 37,000 - 0.15% ± 5% 0.7% 

77-644-150 0.0125 6.600 180% 37,000 - 0.15% ± 5% 0.7% 

77-644-155 0.015 6.600 180% 37,000 - 0.15% ± 5% 0.7% 

77-644-160 0.020 6.600 180% 37,000 - 0.15% ± 5% 0.7% 

77-644-165 0.025 6.600 180% 37,000 - 0.15% ± 5% 0.7% 

77-644-170 0.030 6.600 180% 37,000 - 0.15% ± 5% 0.7% 

77-644-175 0.040 14,000 180% 37,000 - 0.15% ± 5% 0.7% 

77-644-180 0.050 14,000 180% 37,000 - 0.15% ± 5% 0.7% 

77-644-185 0.060 14,000 180% 37,000 - 0.15% ± 5% 0.7% 

 

Other Properties and Specifications 
 
Code Thickness 

Inch 

Service 

Temperature  

Meets Specification 

77-644-105 0.0005 -90° F - 300°F L-P-377 

77-644-110 0.001 -90° F - 300°F L-P-377 

77-644-115 0.0015 -90° F - 300°F L-P-377 

77-644-120 0.002 -90° F - 300°F L-P-377 

77-644-125 0.003 -90° F - 300°F L-P-377 

77-644-130 0.004 -90° F - 300°F L-P-377 

77-644-135 0.005 -90° F - 300°F L-P-377 

77-644-140 0.0075 -10° F - 155° F L-P-535 

77-644-145 0.010 -10° F - 155° F L-P-535 

77-644-150 0.0125 -10° F - 155° F L-P-535 

77-644-155 0.015 -10° F - 155° F L-P-535 

77-644-160 0.020 -10° F - 155° F L-P-535 

77-644-165 0.025 -10° F - 155° F L-P-535 

77-644-170 0.030 -10° F - 155° F L-P-535 

77-644-175 0.040 -10° F - 155° F L-P-535 

77-644-180 0.050 -10° F - 155° F L-P-535 

77-644-185 0.060 -10° F - 155° F L-P-535 
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Material Safety Data Sheets 
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